## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health & Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2021-207:

- (1) On page 1, line 8, after "STATUTES;" <u>insert</u> "RATIFYING AND APPROVING A REVISED FISCAL YEAR BUDGET FOR 2020/2021 FOR TARPON COVE DEPENDENT DISTRICT;";
- (2) On page 1, line 30½, <u>insert</u> a new Section 2 to read as follows:
  - "Section 2. Amendment to Ordinance 2020-215-E; Ratification and Approval of Tarpon Cove Dependent Special District Revised Fiscal Year 2020/2021 Budget. The Tarpon Cove Dependent Special District proposed Fiscal Year 2020/2021 budget was approved by Ordinance 2020-215-E. Thereafter, the Tarpon Cove Dependent Special District revised its Fiscal Year 2020/2021 budget to include loan proceeds, as evidenced by Exhibit 2, attached hereto. The Tarpon Cove Dependent Special District has submitted the revised Fiscal Year 2020/2021 budget to the Council for review as required by its Charter. The Council hereby ratifies and approves the Revised Fiscal 2020/2021 budget attached hereto as Exhibit 2.";
- (3) Renumber remaining Sections accordingly;
- (4) Attach **Exhibit 2** attached hereto, which attaches the 2020-2021 Revised Budget;
- (5) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

## Form Approved:

## /s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1431274-v1-2021-207\_NCSPHS\_Amd.docx